

November 16, 2022 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Ambler Savings Bank Sponsors Do Better 4 Steve's 1st 5K with \$5,000 Matching Grant

Ambler, Pennsylvania – On Saturday, October 29<sup>th</sup> 140 runners crossed the finish line at Wissahickon High School for the first ever Do Better 4 Steve Fearless 5K. All proceeds from the event will go to disabled and disadvantaged kids in and around the Ambler and Wissahickon School District. Over \$20,000 was raised from the runners, sponsors and a \$5,000 Matching Grant from Ambler Savings Bank.

"The success of our first Fearless 5K was the culmination of three years of hard work to get the word out and make connections within the community we strive to help," said Liz Cammarota, Founder, Do Better 4 Steve.

"We are proud to support Do Better 4 Steve in helping youth in the community with resources and opportunities they would not have otherwise," says Roger Zacharia, President and CEO, Ambler Savings Bank.

Several local companies rallied to support the event and its mission.

"Through our partnerships with the Mattie Dixon Community Cupboard, Family Promise Montco and the Rising Stars Homework Club, we have been able to help hundreds within the community. And of course the generous donations of our friends, family and community businesses such as the Ambler Savings Bank, Blue Bell Rotary Club and the Ambler Kiwanis Club helped make this dream become a reality. When communities work together, great things can happen," Liz continued.

Do Better 4 Steve was established to honor Steve Cammarota's legacy to help disabled and disadvantaged youth in the community achieve their fullest potential. Steve was known for dedicating his life to others in his community. Despite being diagnosed with an autoimmune disease as a young child, Steve made it his mission to serve others and make a difference and to "do better". The disease ultimately took his life, but his memory lives on. Do Better 4 Steve aims to inspire others to Do Better, as Steve



wanted. Learn more online at www.dobetter4steve.org.

Ambler Savings Bank is a mutually-organized community bank headquartered in Ambler, Pennsylvania with locations in Fairview Village, Limerick, and Bally, as well as several continuing care retirement facilities. Learn more online at <a href="https://www.AmblerSavingsBank.com">www.AmblerSavingsBank.com</a>.